

MACC Case No. 704 of 2023
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No. 05
Dated: 21-01-2025

Today is fixed for return and order.

Applicant files hazira.

No S/R upon the O.Ps has been returned.

O.P. No.2 appeared without vakalatnama and also filed a petition praying for time for filing vakalatnama and w.o on the ground stated there in. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24.04.2025 for hearing of the petition under section 5 of L/Act, filing vakalatnama & w.o by O.P.2 and R/O of O.P.1.

Chief Judge