

MAC Case No. 704 of 2023
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No.06
Dated: 24-04-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under section 5 of L/Act,
filing vakalatnama & w.o by O.P. 2 and R/O of O.P.1.

Applicant as well as OP 2 file their respective haziras.

None moves for hearing.

No S/R upon OP 1 has yet been received.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 17-07-2025 for hearing of the petition under section 5 of L/Act.

To date for filing vakalatnama & w.o by O.P. 2 and R/O of O.P.1.

Chief Judge